Faculty Name: DAVINDER SINGH

**Designation**: Assistant Professor

Subject: Geology

Area of Specialization: Not Applicable.

College: Government Degree College, Kathua.

Email: davindersingh7007@gmail.com

**Phone**: 9796650801



**Awards and Achievements:** University Gold Medal (Geology, 2011), Dr. N. Dasarathi Memorial Prize, Junior Research Fellowship (CSIR, 2011).

Workshops, Seminars, Symposia and Conferences attended: 02 workshops.

Orientation/Refresher Courses Attended: one orientation course and three refresher courses.

**Research Publications:** Not Applicable.

**Book Publications:** Not Applicable.

Patents: Not Applicable.

Research Projects (Minor/Major Projects): Not Applicable.

Membership of scientific Societies: Not Applicable.

## **Academic Qualifications:**

Examination	<b>Board/University</b>	Subject(s)	Year	Division/Grad
Passed				e/Merit
Matriculation	J&K Board of School	English, Mathematics, Hindi,	2002	Distinction
	Education	Science & Social Studies.		
Higher Secondary	J&K Board of School	English, Physics, Chemistry &	2004	First Division
	Education	Mathematics		
Bachelor's Degree(s)	University of	English, Geology, Geography	2008	Distinction
	Jammu	& Mathematics.		
Master Degree(s)	University of	Geology	2011	First Division
(M.A/M.Sc.)	Jammu			(Gold Medalist)
NET/SLET	Council of Scientific	EARTH, ATMOSPHERIC, OCEAN	2010	LS (2010)
	& Industrial	& PLANETARY SCIENCES	2011	JRF (2011)
	Research (CSIR)			
Other	Graduate Aptitude	GEOLOGY	2013	National
Diploma/Certificates	Test in Engineering		2015	Coordination
etc.	(GATE)			Board, MHRD



## **Research Experience:**

Research Stage	Title of Work/Thesis	University where the	Year
		work was carried out	
M.Phil. or equivalent	Not Applicable		
Ph.D.	Not Applicable		
D.Sc./D.Litt.	Not Applicable		
Training (Please specify)	Not Applicable		

## **Teaching Experience:**

Course Taught	Name of the University/College/Institution	Duration
Under-Graduation	M.A.M. College, Jammu; G.G.M. Science College, Jammu Government Degree College, Kathua	9 Years
Post-Graduation	G.G.M. Science College, Jammu	6.5 years

**Extension Work / Community Service:** Not Applicable.

Place: Kathua

Dated: 02.12.2024